
From: Stillwater County
To: Shupak, Dennis; Dell, Gerald; Davey, Maureen; superintendent@stillwaterroadbridge.com; Morse, Joe; "Nancy

L. Rohde"; "Sheriff Brophy "; Arkell, Carol; Hauge, Marissa; Stillwater Commissioners
Cc: abartriangle1974@gmail.com; ABMoses26@gmail.com; AndersonRanch@me.com; azkarn@gmail.com;

babaloub@gmail.com; Barb@potzman.com; Beckersglass1@hotmail.com; BKaiser@nemont.net;
Bral@nemontel.net; Budc@nemont.net; CantrellM46@gmail.com; Carole@carolemayes.com;
Chance@eatoncattleco.com; Hanson, Charlie; ConradS@ci.billings.mt.us; CSW1934@gmail.com;
CurryP@ci.billings.mt.us; Dan Stusek; Dave.Movius@gmail.com; DaveWelch1948@gmail.com;
DBrown@wyoben.com; dchapman@noramws.com; DKatzj@gmail.com; ENDuke@mcn.net;
Faltonson@nemont.net; GEMusa@nemont.net; ginidonjones@msn.com; gkeller@mkmfirm.com;
GPonto@juno.com; Griffhanna@yahoo.com; GSissy@nemont.net; info@absarokariver.com;
jagamyhre@gmail.com; JChapman2710@gmail.com; JCTGraff@yahoo.com; Joe.Brand@riopinto.com;
KristenCoker@yahoo.com; Kurtvn@hotmail.com; LCSangmeister@nemont.net; Leutholdd@missouri.edu;
MontanaJulie7@aol.com; Montkids2@aol.com; Myoung@stillwatermining.com; PJWelch1@hotmail.com;
PogoHarman@cs.com; PonyDuke@hughes.net; Quentin@eggartengineering.com; SheilaKolar2001@yahoo.com;
SpentWings@aol.com; Steveemerson77@aol.com; Susan.vossler@yahoo.com; TerrilHansey@nemont.net;
TNConter@hotmail.com; wwhageman@hotmail.com

Subject: Phase 3 Proposal Clarification
Date: Friday, July 29, 2016 4:02:02 PM

To all:
 
The Rockslide Team would like to clarify that the Phase 3 proposal includes some scaling of
the rock face for safety and removal of the rocks from the roadway so the road can be re-
opened.  Once the rocks are removed, the road face will need some  repairs which will
immediately follow the removal of rock.  We just wanted to assure all of you that the
proposal is not just rock face mitigation but re-opening the road barring any unforeseen
event.
 
Thank you.
 
 
Dennis Shupak, Commissioner  DShupak@stillwater.mt.gov
Gerald Dell, Commissioner  GDell@stillwater.mt.gov
Maureen Davey, Commissioner  MDavey@stillwater.mt.gov
Mark Schreiner, Road and Bridge  Superintendent@stillwaterroadbridge.com
Joe Morse, Finance  JMorse@stillwater.mt.gov
Nancy Rohde, County Attorney  NRohde57@gmail.com
Cliff Brophy, Sheriff  CBrophy@scsomt.org
Carol Arkell, DES Coordinator  CArkell@stillwater.mt.gov
 
 
This is a “notice only” email system.  Please do not reply to this email address as your email
will not be viewed.  Questions or concerns regarding the content of the message may be
addressed to the Stillwater County Commissioners at the Stillwater County Courthouse in
Columbus, Montana, at 406-322-8010.
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